You said that there had been 98,000 OTMs apprehended since 
some— 

Mr. AGUILAR. This is the fiscal year, sir. 
Chairman KYL. During this fiscal year? 
Mr. AGUILAR. Yes, sir. 
Chairman KYL. Okay. And over 800,000 illegal immigrants total 

apprehended this fiscal year? 
Mr. AGUILAR. Yes, sir, 812,000. 
Chairman KYL. Eight-hundred-and-twelve thousand. And the 

number of wanted criminals? 
Mr. AGUILAR. Ninety-four-thousand-seven-hundred-and-forty- 

eight. 
Chairman KYL. Ninety-four-thousand-seven-hundred-and-forty- 

eight. Those are all this fiscal year? 
Mr. AGUILAR. Yes, sir. 
Chairman KYL. Great.